
 
    Market report for Friday, June 23rd, 2023. We sold 

258 head of weighup cattle and 410 head of feeder cattle on 

the day.  

   Not as many cows going on feed this week with the 

bulk of them brining $103-$112.50. The big slaughter cows 

were $106-$120-50. Next cut of killer cows were $95-

$108.50. Lower yielding cows were $81-$95. A very light run 

of heiferettes. Brought $133-$161. Big, good bulls were 

$113.50-$130.50. Small run of cutting bulls were $120-$165. 

 We had a light run of feeders but the market was 

strong and bidding active on the load lot steers in today’s 

offering.  

 

Steers  
Sellman Ranch   66 Blk & Bwf Strs 844# $247.25 

Sellman Ranch   58 Blk & Bwf Strs 943# $236.75 

Sellman Ranch   58 Blk Strs  956# $236.75 

Patti Hollibaugh 111 Blk & Bwf Strs 956# $236.50 

Sellman Ranch    58 Blk & Bwf Strs 961# $234.75 

Sellman Ranch   58 Blk & Bwf Strs 963# $234.75 

 

Upcoming Sale Schedule: 
Friday, July 7 –– Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, July 14 – NO SALE 

Friday, July 21 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, July 28 – NO SALE 

Friday, August 4– NO SALE – Enjoy your County Fairs 

Friday, August 11 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 18 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 25 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 1 – NO SALE – Happy Labor Day! 

Friday, September 8 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale 

Friday, September 15 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 22 – Special Dry Cow Sale-Legend Buttes 

Catalog Horse Sale 

Friday, September 29 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Calf 

Sale 

Thursday, October 5 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 5 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 12 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 13 – Special Anniversary Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 19 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 20 – Special Calf Sale – Featuring Red Angus  

Thursday, October 26 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 27 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 2 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 3 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 9 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 10 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 16 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 17 – Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow Sale  

Sunday, November 19 – Ft. Robinson Buffalo & Longhorn 

Sale *plus guest consignor 

Thursday, November 23 & Friday, November 24 – NO SALE 

– Happy Thanksgiving 

Thursday, November 30 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, December 1 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, December 7 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, December 8 – Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale 

Friday, December 15 – Regular Cattle Sale – LAST SALE OF 

2023! 


